• the audited financial statements of Onwide for the period from incorporation 2 August 2010 to 31 December 2011 and the year ended

31 December 2012; and

• the reviewed financial statements of Onwide for the six months ended 30 June 2013.

The results of the Company have been adjusted to present the Statement of Comprehensive Income for an accounting year end consistent with
that of Onwide.

The audited/reviewed statements of financial position of Onwide have been translated AUD from HK$using an exchange rate of $1 : HK$7.08 for
the years ended 31 December 2011 and 31 December 2012 and an exchange rate of $1 : HK$7.96 for the six months ended 30 June 2013.

The Pro-Forma Statement of Comprehensive Incomeshould be read in conjunction with the notes to the financial information.

PAGE 47

Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position, set out below, has been prepared to illustrate the effects of the Offer and the Onwide acquisition
and assumes completion of the pro-forma transactions set out in Note 2 as if they had occurred on 30 June 2013.

Iatia Onwide
Audited Reviewed Consolidation Pro-Forma Unaudited

30-Jun-13 30-Jun-13 Adjustments Transactions Pro-Forma
Notes $ $ $ $ $

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4 282,681 2,839,696 - 2,902,003 6,024,380
Trade and other receivables 5 8,196 6,067,782 (437,450) (3,105,404) 2,533,124
Capital raising prepayments 6 125,792 - - (125,792) -
Properties under development for sale 7 - 94,802,153 - (36,526,420) 58,275,733
Other current assets 8 61,830 23,952,210 - (944,013) 23,070,027
Total Current Assets 478,499 127,661,841 (437,450) (37,799,626) 89,903,264

Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 9 - 2,331,094 - (423,715) 1,907,379
Prepaid lease costs 10 - 3,179,832 - 3,073,415 6,253,247
Total Non-Current Assets - 5,510,926 - 2,649,700 8,160,626

Total Assets 478,499 133,172,767 (437,450) (35,149,926) 98,063,890

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 11 31,244 15,283,571 - (14,585,560) 729,255
Borrowings 12 1,027,759 89,123,190 (437,450) (25,886,204) 63,827,295
Total Current Liabilities 1,059,003 104,406,761 (437,450) (40,471,764) 64,556,550

Total Liabilities 1,059,003 104,406,761 (437,450) (40,471,764) 64,556,550

Net Assets/(Liabilities) (580,504) 28,766,006 - 5,321,838 33,507,340

Equity
Contributed Equity 13 16,791,001 28,124,541 - (8,507,697) 36,407,845
Reserves 14 99,474 4,187,431 - (99,474) 4,187,431
Accumulated Losses 15 (17,470,979) (3,720,762) - 14,069,011 (7,122,730)

(580,504) 28,591,210 - 5,461,840 33,472,546
Total equity attributable to members of the Company - -
Outside equity interests - 174,796 - (140,002) 34,794
Total Equity (580,504) 28,766,006 - 5,321,838 33,507,340

The Consolidated Pro-FormaStatement of Financial Position represents the Reviewed or Audited Statement of Financial Position as at
30 June 2013 adjusted for the pro-forma transactions outlined in Note 2 relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus and other
transactions. The Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the notes to the financial information.

PAGE 48 IATIA PROSPECTUS 2013

1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies that have been adopted in the preparation of financial information are: